ITEM

CiTY OF LA VISTA
MAYOR AND CiTY COUNCIL REPORT
NOVEMBER 15, 2011 AGENDA

Subject: Type: Submitted By:
ADDENDUM TO € RESOLUTION

INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT ORDINANCE BoB LAUSTEN
ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES RECEIVE/FILE PoLICE CHIEF
SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to approve an Addendum to Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the City
of La Vista and Sarpy County for animal control services.

FiSCAL IMPACT

The FY 12 General Fund budget has funding for animal control services.
RECOMMENDATION
Approval.

BACKGROUND

In 2000, the City of La Vista began contracting with Sarpy County for animal control services. The current
Interlocal Cooperation Agreement expired on October 31, 2011. Sarpy County currently contracts with the
Nebraska Humane Society for animal control service and the proposed Interlocal Cooperation Agreement is a
renewal of the agreement until October 31, 2021. The Police Department has been satisfied with the current
animal control services provided through Sarpy County by the Nebraska Humane Society.

KAAPPS\City Hall\11 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\11 PD Animal Contro} Agreement.Doc




RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN ADDENDUM TO INTERLOCAL
COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH SARPY COUNTY FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority granted under Neb. Rev. Statute 13-801, et. Seq. Reissue
1997, the Mayor and City Council determine that it is in the best interest of the City
to enter into an Interlocal cooperation agreement for the purpose of providing
animal control services in an efficient and effective manner;, and

WHEREAS, the City of La Vista is desirous of coordinating animal control services within the
City and County; :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of La Vista, Nebraska, hereby
authorizing the Mayor to execute an Addendum Interlocal Cooperation Agreement
with Sarpy County for animal control services subject to modifications as the City
Administrator deems necessary to maintain the existing level of service in the City
and further direct the City Clerk to attest the same.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2011.
CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

KAAPPS\City Hall\11 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\1.  Animal Control Agreement.Docx




ADDENDUM TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM is made by and between the County of Sarpy, of the State of
Nebraska, a Body Politic and Corporate, hereinafter referred to as “County”, and the City of
Gretna, Nebraska, hereinafter referred to as “City”.

WEEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an Interlocal Cooperation
Agreement approved by the Sarpy County Board of Commissioners on December 7, 2004
pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Neb. Rev. Stat. §13-801 to 827 (Reissue 2007), by
which Sarpy County would provide animal control setvices within the city limits of the
aforementioned City; and;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of both parties to extend the term of said
Agreement, and; : :

WHEREAS, County and City desire to amend the terms of the previous Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties:

I The prior Interlocal Agreement between the parties, the same as signed by the County
on December 7, 2004 is hereby amended by the terms of this Addendum.

I Section I A.: Delete “...or of the Omaha Metropolitan Area Planning Agency.” and
insert, “...as found at www.census.gov/popest/cities/ or successor websites.”

I Section I. A.: After “...due before November 15, 2004.” insert, “If City does not agree
with the population estimates set forth by the Bureau of Census, City may submit .
alternative population figures based on reliable supporting documentation. City and
County will agree upon alternative population figures to be used for the preceding five
years and a refund or additional billing will be made to City, as applicable, based on the
agreed upon alternative population figures. The documentation for the period
November 1, 2011 to October 31, 2016 should be submitted between August 1, 2016
and August 31, 2016. The documentation for the period November 1, 2016 to October
31, 2021 should be submitted between August 1, 2021 and August 31, 2021.

v Section V: Delete “...two years commencing November 1, 2004.” and insert “ten years
commencing Novembet 1, 2011 through October 31, 2021.”

vV The remaining terms and conditions of said prior Agreement shall remain unchanged.




IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, we, the contracting parties, by our respective and duly
authorized agents, hereby affix our signatures and seals in duplicate this day of
, 2011.

COUNTY OF SARPY, NEBRASKA
A Body Politic and Corporate

SEAL
ATTEST: Approved as to form:
County Clerk Deputy County Attorney
CITY OF LAVISTA, NEBRASKA
SEAL

ATTEST:




